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THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" WHITE (SOLID)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" WHITE (SOLID)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" WHITE (2' SKIP - 6' DASH) 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" WHITE (30' SKIP - 10' DASH)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" YELLOW (SOLID)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" WHITE (SOLID)
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2 EACH @ 80' CENTER

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR, ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER, 

@ 40' CENTER

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR, ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER 

@ 40' CENTER

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REFLECTOR, TWO-WAY AMBER MARKER 

NOTES:

3.

2.

1.

DETAIL TC-11

INSTALL ALL RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS ACCORDING TO IDOT'S 

INSTALL ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS ACCORDING TO IDOT'S DETAIL TC-13

BE RELOCATE TEMPORALLY ON POST AND REERECT AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

THOSE SIGNS MOUNTED ON EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE TO 
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THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" WHITE (SOLID)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" WHITE (SOLID)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" WHITE (2' SKIP - 6' DASH) 

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" WHITE (30' SKIP - 10' DASH)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" YELLOW (SOLID)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" WHITE (SOLID)
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CTHERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" YELLOW AT 20' C-C

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 2-4" YELLOW AT 11" C-C

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" WHITE (SOLID)
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2 EACH @ 80' CENTER
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@ 40' CENTER
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@ 40' CENTER
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INSTALL ALL RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS ACCORDING TO IDOT'S 

INSTALL ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS ACCORDING TO IDOT'S DETAIL TC-13

BE RELOCATE TEMPORALLY ON POST AND REERECT AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

THOSE SIGNS MOUNTED ON EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE TO 
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WEED CONTROL AQUATIC (PRE -TREATMENT)

INTERSEEDING CLASS 4 (SPECIAL)

*

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

NITROGEN, AND POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

SEEDING, CLASS 2A

*

*

*TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"

TOPSOIL DEPTH IN LANDSCAPE MEDIANS SHALL BE 12" THICK

NOTES:

SEEDING CLASS 4B (MODIFIED)

SELECTIVE MOWING STAKES W/ SIGN (S.M.S)

WEED CONTROL AQUATIC (PRE -TREATMENT)

INTERSEEDING, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)

INTERSEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)

*

(POST -TREATMENT)

WEED CONTROL, NATIVE GRASS RESTORATION 

SEEDING, CLASS 5 (MODIFIED)

SEEDING, CLASS 4A (MODIFIED)

(SPACING AS SHOWN)

PLUGS INTO EXISTING E.C. BLANKET OR TURF

PERENNIAL PLANTS, PRAIRIE TYPE (PPPT)

NUTRIENT

NITROGEN AND POTASSIUM FERTILIZER 

SODDING SALT TOLERANT

(SPACING AS SHOWN)

PERENNIAL PLANTS, WOODLAND TYPE, QUART POT

SODDING, SALT -TOLERANT

COARSE SAND PLACEMENT, 2"

(SPACING AS SHOWN)

PLUGS INTO EXISTING E.C. BLANKET

PERENNIAL PLANTS, WETLAND TYPE (PPWT)

SEEDING CLASS 4B (MODIFIED)

PERENNIAL PLANTS, PRAIRIE TYPE (PPPT)

WEED CONTROL, PRE- EMERGENT GRANULAR HERBICIDE

MULCH PLACEMENT

COARSE SAND PLACEMENT, 4"

*

*

**
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TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN STAGE 2 (SHT 1 OF 2)
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TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN STAGE 2 (SHT 2 OF 2)
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TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN STAGE 3 (SHT 1 OF 2)
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THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SPECIFICATIONS.

ADJACENT HANDHOLE AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND STATED IN 

METALLIC CONDUIT BETWEEN THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT AND THE 

EACH DETECTOR LOOP SHALL HAVE ITS OWN 1' COILABLE NON- 

GM

10'-UC-2"

6
'
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6
'
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IL ROUTE 83 AT IL ROUTE 171 (ARCHER AVE)

6/30/2017

COMED

SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196-1096

201 WEST CENTER COURT

ILLINOIS DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

TYPE NO.LAMPS

LED

WATTAGE % OPERATION

WATTAGE

TOTAL

TOTAL

OL

ASSOCIATED PHASE

NUMBER REFERS TO 

PEDESTRIAN PHASE

OVERLAP

SINGLE ENTRY PHASE

DUAL ENTRY PHASE

LETTER

OVERLAP

PHASE

PERMISSIVE

PHASE

PROTECTED
4

7

8

3

D
OL

6
1

C

OL

2
5

A

OL

8

4

6
2

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, GROUND MOUNTED

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION

REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON

DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, FORMED PLASTIC

WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED 

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 42-INCH DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A

MAST ARMS, 16 FT. AND 54 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE WITH DUAL 

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 50 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 40 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 36 FT.

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 14 FT.

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 10 FT.

CONDUCTOR, NO.  6   1C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING 

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO.  6   2 C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   7C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   5C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   3C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET

DOUBLE HANDHOLE

HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE

HANDHOLE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.

SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

  

                       ITEM

ENERGY COSTS TO:

1
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20
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UPS

CONTROLLER
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ARROW
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C
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1

SUPER P CABINET
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3

MAIN STREET C

CABLE PLAN

2

2

IL ROUTE 83

2

M
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T
E 171 (A

R
C
H
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A
V
E)

IL R
T
E 83

(SYSTEM) DETECTORS

AND SAMPLING 

PR INTERSECTION 

(SYSTEM) DETECTORS

AND SAMPLING 

PR INTERSECTION 

(SYSTEM) DETECTORS

AND SAMPLING 

PR INTERSECTION 

(NOT TO SCALE)

RIGHT TURN OVERLAP

PHASE DESIGNATION

EAGLE 6E

TS 3370

COAXIAL CABLE

TO BELL ROAD

INTERCONNECT 

PROPOSED 

TRACER CABLE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

TRAFFIC SIGNAL

P

RYG

22

R Y G

*
*

*
*

1 # 6

6

#

1

1 # 6

*

7

C

D

C

D C D

C

D

CD

C

D

C

D

C

D

CD
C

D

C

D

C D

IS

IS

IS
IS

IS
IS

IS

IS

ENERGY SUPPLY - CONTACT: JAMES GLOVER 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:1108356002

COMPANY:

PHONE:   815-724-5054

COMBINATION LIGHTING CONTROLLER

CIRCUIT NO. LUM. AMPS WATTS

2.35A 2-283W 566

2.35B 2-283W 566

AT 240V1.132KVATOTAL LOAD

CONTROLLER

COMBINATION LIGHTING 

XA1

XB1

XB2

XA2

DETECTORS

(SYSTEM) 

AND SAMPLING 

PR INTERSECTION 

3-1/C#10

3-1/C#10

BE-240 COMBINATION LIGHTING, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SCHEMATIC

COMBINATION LIGHTING BASED ON IDOT DISTRICT 1 DETAIL 

NOTE:

2

5

1  +8 =D

7  +6 =C

3  +2  =A 

8

2

GM

INSTALLED

YAGI ANTENNA TO BE 

2 # 6

Engineers, Inc.

Mesia 

Rubinos & 

hicago, IL 60604-2482, CSuite 1500, 200 S. Michigan Avenue
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MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS & SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
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IL ROUTE 83 AT IL ROUTE 171 (ARCHER AVE)

6/30/2017

12 123.118

8.837

78

12 12 6 8.75

(SQ FT)
AREA

 TYPE
SIGN PANEL

TYPE
SHEETING 

REQUIRED
QTY

SERIES
DESIGN

2 ZZ 1

30

8

4

6

6

8

4

6

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

*
*

*

NOTE:

ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGN DETAIL

INFORMATION PLEASE SEE DISTRICT ONE MAST 

FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN AND INSTALLATION 

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2

EAGLE 6E

TS 3370

*100% COST TO LEMONT FIRE DISTRICT

D 16.25

ITEM DESCRIPTION
QTY.

MAIN ST
UNITS

Main St

9.12521.288

12 12

8.75

78

12 126 8.837

(SQ FT)
AREA

 TYPE
SIGN PANEL

TYPE
SHEETING 

REQUIRED
QTY

SERIES
DESIGN

2 ZZ 1

30

8

4

6

6

8

4

6

D 16.25

Main St

IL Rte 83

3.118

9.12521.288

IL Rte 83

(SQ FT)
AREA

 TYPE
SIGN PANEL

TYPE
SHEETING 

REQUIRED
QTY

SERIES
DESIGN

2 ZZ 1D 18.75

12 12

90

12 12

30

8

4

6

6

8

4

6

IL 83 IL 171/

IL 171

19.674

(SQ FT)
AREA

 TYPE
SIGN PANEL

TYPE
SHEETING 

REQUIRED
QTY

SERIES
DESIGN

2 ZZ 1D 18.75

12 12

90

12 12

30

8

4

6

6

8

4

6 IL 171

19.674

IL 83 IL 171/

3 13.132614.568.25 313.132614.568.25

12.32668.25 13.13268.25

6.042

12.32668.25 13.13268.25

6.042

3 3 3 3

8.25 6 12.326 19.758.25 6 12.32619.75

1

4

1

1

1

4

1

1145

7

1

11

1

1

10

1

4

1237

12

12

3

3

5

9

25

37

4

8

1

2

1

2

1658

149

6708

1455

3832

3665

2150

1

1134

4

4

6

785

90

12

1367

70

67.5

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

SQ FT

SQ FT

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING

LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY

UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL

COMBINATION LIGHTING CONTROLLER

SERVICE INSTALLATION, GROUND MOUNTED, METERED

LUMINAIRE, LED, HORIZONTAL MOUNT, TYPE C

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE SUPER P CABINET (SPECIAL)

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION

REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON

LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER

LIGHT DETECTOR

DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, FORMED PLASTIC

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 42-INCH DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 74 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 40 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 36 FT.

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 10 FT.

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO.  6   1C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO.  6   2 C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14   1 PAIR

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   7C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   5C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   3C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C

TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 10

DOUBLE HANDHOLE

HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE

HANDHOLE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3 1/2" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2

SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1

Engineers, Inc.

Mesia 

Rubinos & 

hicago, IL 60604-2482, CSuite 1500, 200 S. Michigan Avenue
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IL ROUTE 83 AT IL ROUTE 171 (ARCHER AVE)

6/30/2017

EAGLE 6E

TS 21475

IL ROUTE 171

B
E
LL
 R

O
A

D

R

A

R

RL

NOTE:

NOTE 1

A

TO BE MAINTAINED. SEE STAGING PLANS.

TEMPORARY POST DURING CONSTRUCTION AND POWER 

ON THE EXISTING LIGHTPOLE TO BE RELOCATED ON 

FLASHING BEACON AND "SIGNAL AHEAD SIGN" MOUNTED 1.

REL EX TS POST

FND R

RELOC EX SIG HEAD

Engineers, Inc.

Mesia 

Rubinos & 

hicago, IL 60604-2482, CSuite 1500, 200 S. Michigan Avenue
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TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PLAN 
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22'

12'
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 PROP. LIGHT POLE

FLASH BECON ON

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

HANDHOLE

DRILL EXISTING 

75'-UC-2"

TO MAIN STREET

PROPOSED INTERCONNECT 
PR R

OW

E
X
 

R
O

W

EX ROW

EX ROW

E
X
 

R
O

W

10'-E-2"

89'-E-3"

80'-E-3"

5''-E-(2)4"

109'-UC-2"

236'-UC-2"

105'-E-2•"

205'-E-2"

60'-E-2•

5'-E-2•

70'-E-2"

28'-E-2•"

1
0
'

7'-UC-2"

NOTE "A"

PULL THE EXISTING CABLE AND RECONNECT TO THE RELOCATED POST

RELOCATE THE EX POST ON PR POST FOUNDATION

PR POST FOUNDATION (TYPE A) AT STA. 87+92.9, 41.1' LT

NOTE "A"

HANDHOLE

DRILL EXISTING 

Engineers, Inc.

Mesia 

Rubinos & 

hicago, IL 60604-2482, CSuite 1500, 200 S. Michigan Avenue
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BELL ROAD AT IL ROUTE 171 (ARCHER AVE)

N.T.S.

CABLE PLAN, PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAM AND QUANTITIES
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CROSS SECTION - ILLINOIS ROUTE 83

IL ROUTE 83 AT IL ROUTE 171 (ARCHER AVE)
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